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Sustainable Employment Strategies: Participants A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

Agreta Limerick
Planner 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
Division of Workforce Solutions 
4316 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 
Phone: 919-814-0312 
Email: agreta.limerick@nccommerce.com 

Carol McNamee 
WT/SNAP Program Manager 
Workforce Central Florida 
707 Mendham Boulevard 
Orlando, Florida 32825 
Phone: 407-531-1222 
Email: cmcnamee@wcfla.com 

Claudine Noel 
Workforce Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Labor 
Employment & Training Administration 
61 Forsyth Street, Southwest 
Room 6M12 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-302-5368 
Email: noel.claudine@dol.gov 

Sandy Ortman-Tomlin
Director of External Education/Project Director 
Gateway Community and Technical College 
6 East 5th Street 
Suite 400 
Covington, Kentucky 41011 
Phone: 859-442-4122 
Email: sandra.ortman-tomlin@kctcs.edu 

Kate Russell 
Finance Director 
Governor's Office of Workforce Development 
Two Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive 
1408 West Tower 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
Phone: 404-317-8840 
Email: krussell@georgia.gov 

Nancy Santos 
Program Manager 
Durham County Department of Social Services 
Work Frist 
300 North Duke Strett 
Durham, North Carolina 27701 
Phone: 919-560-8331 
Email: nsantos@dconc.gov 

Regina Shedrick
Welfare Transition Team Manager 
Workforce Central Florida 
609 North Powers Drive 
Suite 340 
Orlando, Florida 32818 
Phone: 407-531-1223 
Email: rshedrick@wcfla.com 

Diane G. Smith 
Manager, Applicant Services 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
P.O. Box 27625 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 
Phone: 919-814-0454 
Email: diane.g.smith@nccommerce.com 

Vincent E. Spann
TOPPSTEP Coordinator 
Georgia Department of Labor 
Field Services 
1406 Chattanooga Avenue 
Dalton, Georgia 30720 
Phone: 423-227-3284 
Email: vincent.spann@gdol.ga.gov 

Karen Wallace 
Program Specialist 
West Kentucky Workforce Investment Board 
300 Hammond Drive 
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 
Phone: 270-886-9484 
Email: karen.wallace@ky.gov 

Tera West 
Program Director 
Kentuckian Works 
410 West Chestnut Street 
Suite 200 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
Phone: 502-574-4359 
Email: tera.west@kentuckianaworks.org 

Hayley Yaun
Deputy Director/Counsel 
Governor's Office of Workforce Development 
Two Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive 
1408 West Tower 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
Phone: 404-463-0573 
Email: hyaun@georgia.gov 
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Sustainable Employment Strategies: Participants A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

OCSE State Representatives 
Steve L. Brooks 
Deputy Commissioner 
Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services 
Department for Income Support 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
730 Schenkel Lane 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
Phone: 502-564-2285 
Email: lydia.gravitt@ky.gov 

Charles Bryson
Director, Field Operations Management 
Tennessee Department of Health and Human Services 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
400 Deaderick Street 
12th Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-5126 
Email: charles.bryson@tn.gov 

Ann M. Coffin 
Director 
Child Support Program 
Florida Department of Revenue 
P.O. Box 8030 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: 850-617-8005 
Email: coffina@dor.state.fl.us 

A. Blue Cole 
Fatherhood Program Supervisor 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Child Support Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
20th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-291-6277 
Email: blcole@dhr.state.ga.us 

Russ Collins 
Program Coordinator II 
South Carolina Integrated Child Support Services 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
P.O. Box 1469 
Columbia, South Carolina 29203 
Phone: 803-898-9450 
Email: russ.collins@dss.sc.gov 

Susan Cosby
Problem Solving Court Manager 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Child Support Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
20th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-3875 
Email: sfcosby@dhr.state.ga.us 

Julia Fisher 
Legal Policy Specialist 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Child Support Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
20th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-1133 
Email: jufisher1@dhr.state.ga.us 

Tanguler Gray-Johnson
Director 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Child Support Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
20th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-2347 
Email: tsgray@dhr.state.ga.us 
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Participants 
Monique T. Grier
Director of Community Reentry 
Georgia Department of Corrections 
Reentry Services 
300 Patrol Road 
Upshaw Hall 5th 
Forsyth, Georgia 30180 
Phone: 404-859-6925 
Email: grierm01@dcor.state.ga.us 

Jennifer Holm 
Business Process Owner 
Child Support Program 
Revenue 
CSE Compliance Mail Stop 2-4426 
5050 West Tennessee Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: 850-617-8098 
Email: holmjen@comcast.net 

Judy McArn
Assistant Chief of Local Operations 
North Carolina Child Support Services 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
P.O. Box 20800 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27619 
Phone: 919-855-4755 
Email: judy.mcarn@dhhs.nc.gov 

Katie C. Morgan
IV-D Director 
South Carolina Integrated Child Support Services 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
P.O. Box 1469 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202 
Phone: 803-898-1519 
Email: katie.morgan@dss.sc.gov 

Faye Nelson 
Division Director 
Alabama IV-D Program 
Human Resources 
50 North Ripley Street 
P.O. Box 304000 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-353-4379 
Email: faye.nelson@dhr.alabama.gov 

Robert Nibbs 
Director of Strategic Planning & Execution 
Georgia Department of Human Services 
Office of the Commissioner 
2 Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-656-5680 
Email: rlnibbs@dhr.state.ga.us 

Sustainable Employment Strategies: 
A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

David Sanchez 
Assistant Commissioner, Child Support
 
Tennessee Department of Human Services
 
Office of Child Support Enforcement
 
400 Deaderick Street
 
15th Floor
 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243
 
Phone: 615-313-4712
 
Email: david.sanchez@tn.gov
 

John Strickland 
Fatherhood Program Supervisor
 
Department of Human Services
 
Division of Child Support Services
 
107 South Main Street
 
Swainsboro, Georgia 30401
 
Phone: 478-289-2736
 
Email: jrstrickland1@dhr.state.ga.us
 

Kristi M. Stone 
Director of Field Operations
 
Georgia Department of Human Resources
 
Divison of Child Support Services
 
4619 Sheraton Drive
 
Suite 300
 
Macon, Georgia 31210
 
Phone: 478-476-5001
 
Email: kmstone@dhr.state.ga.us
 

Cathy Sykes
Child Support State Director - TANF State Director
 
Mississippi Department of Human Services
 
Office of Child Support Enforcement
 
750 North State Street
 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205
 
Phone: 601-359-4888
 
Email: cathy.sykes@mdhs.ms.gov 


JP Taylor
Problem Solving Court Coordinator
 
Department of Human Services
 
Division of Child Support Services
 
93 South Front Street
 
Cuthbert, Georgia 39840
 
Phone: 334-695-2170
 
Email: jptaylor@dhr.state.ga.us
 

Erica D. Thornton 
Policy Manager
 
Department of Human Services
 
Division of Child Support Services
 
2 Peachtree Street
 
20th Floor - 202
 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
 
Phone: 404-657-3866
 
Email: emthornton@dhr.state.ga.us
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Participants 
Gregory Turner
Fatherhood Program Supervisor 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Child Support Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
20th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-656-5793 
Email: grturner@dhr.state.ga.us 

Sustainable Employment Strategies: 
A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

Gregory Wright
Community Outreach Acting Manager
 
Department of Human Services
 
Division of Child Support Services
 
2 Peachtree Street
 
20th Floor
 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
 
Phone: 404-463-7046
 
Email: grwright@dhr.state.ga.us
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Participants 
State/Tribal TANF & NEW Representatives 
Teresa Arneach 
Training & Fiscal Supervisor 
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians 
Native Employment Works (NEW) 
810 Acquoni Road 
P.O. Box 481 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 
Phone: 828-554-6653 
Email: terearne@nc-cherokee.com 

Michelle Bevans 
Special Projects Intern 
North Carolina Office of Early Learning 
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction 
North Carolina Head Start-State Collaboration Office 
2075 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 
Phone: 919-807-3618 
Email: michelle.bevans@communityactionopportunities.org 

Yvonnia Brown 
Assistant Commissioner 
Tennessee Department of Human Services 
Adult and Family Services 
400 Deaderick Street 
Citizens Plaza Building, 15th Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-4724 
Email: yvonnia.brown@tn.gov 

Grace Bynum
Director of Compliance and Reporting 
Workforce Connection 
3003 Southwest College Road 
Suite 205 
Ocala, Florida 34474 
Phone: 352-873-7939 
Email: gbynum@workforceconnectionfl.com 

Sustainable Employment Strategies: 
A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

Sandra Cloer 
Program Director 
Eastern Band Cherokee Indians 
117 John Crowe Hill Drive 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 
Phone: 828-497-4317 
Email: scloer@otcse.com 

Trina Dickey 
Sr. Management Analyst, Supervisor 
Florida Department of Economic Opportunity 
Economic Opportunity 
107 East Madison Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: 850-245-7446 
Email: trina.dickey@deo.myflorida.com 

Jamie Dodd 
One Stop Center Manager 
Workforce Connection 
3003 Southwest College Road 
Suite 205 
Ocala, Florida 34474 
Phone: 352-840-5700 
Email: jdodd@workforceconnectionfl.com 

Tonya Feese
Branch Manager 
Division of Family Support 
Department for Community Based Services 
275 East Main Street 3E-I 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: 502-564-3440 
Email: tonya.feese@ky.gov 

Mary H. Flounoy
Program Manager 
Durham County Department of Social Services 
Child Support 
220 East Main Street 
Durham, North Carolina 27712 
Phone: 919-560-8980 
Email: mflounoy@dconc.gov 
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Participants 
Rhoda Fragd
Welfare Transition Consultant 
North Florida Workforce 
705 East Base Street 
Madison, Florida 32340 
Phone: 850-973-2672 
Email: mcguirej@nfwdb.org 

Wanda Franklin 
Director of Family Assistance 
Tennessee Department of Human Services 
Family Assistance 
400 Deaderick Street 
Citizens Plaza Building, 15th Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-5675 
Email: wanda.franklin@tn.gov 

Dana Franxman 
Ready to Work Program Coordinator 
Gateway Community & Technical College 
790 Thomas More Parkway 
Edgewood, Kentucky 41018 
Phone: 859-815-7631 
Email: dana.franxman@kctcs.edu 

Khari M. Garvin 
Director 
North Carolina Office of Early Learning 
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction 
North Carolina Head Start-State Collaboration Office 
2075 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 
Phone: 919-980-7318 
Email: khari.garvin@dpi.nc.gov 

Tijuana Gladman
Family Independence Program Coordinator 
South Carolina Department of Social Services 
Office of Family Assistance 
1535 Confederate Avenue 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
Phone: 803-898-0984 
Email: tijuana.gladman@dss.sc.gov 

Kyla Gutierrez 
Program Coordinator 
Tampa Bay Workforce Alliance 
Welfare Transition and SNAP E&T 
9215 North Florida Avenue 
Suite 107 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Phone: 813-930-7858 
Email: gutierrezk@workforcetampa.com 

Sustainable Employment Strategies: 
A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

Anthony Jennings
Operations Director
 
North Florida Workforce
 
705 East Base Street
 
Madison, Florida 32340
 
Phone: 850-973-2672
 
Email: mcguirej@nfwdb.org
 

Gilda H. Kennedy 
Program Coordinator II
 
South Carolina Department of Social Services
 
Office of Family Assistance
 
1535 Confederate Avenue
 
P.O. Box 1520
 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202
 
Phone: 803-898-7436
 
Email: gilda.kennedy@dss.sc.gov
 

Kay Kile 
Administrative Executive Director
 
Eastern Band Cherokee Indians
 
117 John Crowe Hill Drive
 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719
 
Phone: 828-497-4317
 
Email: kkile@otcse.com
 

David Locklear 
Assistant Chief, Economic & Family Services
 
North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services
 
Division of Social Services
 
820 South Boylan Avenue
 
2420 Mail Service Center
 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699
 
Phone: 919-527-6311
 
Email: david.locklear@dhhs.nc.gov
 

Rosa Maria Matthews 
Special Projects Intern
 
North Carolina Office of Early Learning
 
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction
 
North Carolina Head Start-State Collaboration Office
 
2075 Mail Service Center
 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699
 
Phone: 919-807-3618
 
Email: rmatthews@telamon.org
 

Brently "Tate" McCoy
Program Manager
 
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
 
Native Employment Works (NEW)
 
810 Acquoni Road
 
P.O. Box 481
 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719
 
Phone: 828-554-6650
 
Email: tatemcco@nc-cherokee.com
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Participants 
Michelle Moeller 
Program Coordinator 
Worknet Pinellas, Inc. 
3420 8th Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33711 
Phone: 727-608-2480 
Email: mmoeller@worknetpinellas.org 

David Noble 
Child Support State Operations Director - TANF State Operators 
Director 
Mississippi Department of Human Services 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
750 North State Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205 
Phone: 601-359-4821 
Email: david.noble@mdhs.ms.gov 

Carol Penn 
Alabama IV-D Program 
Human Resources 
50 North Ripley Street 
P.O. Box 304000 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-242-1968 
Email: carol.penn@dhr.alabama.gov 

Tamara A. Price 
Director of Client Services 
Workforce Alliance 
Workforce Transition 
1951 North Military Trail 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 
Phone: 561-340-1060 
Email: tprice@pbcalliance.com 

Sara M. Reid 
TANF Interim Director 
Alabama IV-D Program 
Human Resources 
50 North Ripley Street 
P.O. Box 304000 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-242-9378 
Email: terrie.reid@dhr.alabama.gov 

Betty Ricks
Interim TANF Unit Manager 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Family and Children Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-3727 
Email: bericks@dhr.state.ga.us 

Sustainable Employment Strategies: 
A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

Eniris Riddick 
Special Projects Intern
 
North Carolina Office of Early Learning
 
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction
 
North Carolina Head Start-State Collaboration Office
 
2075 Mail Service Center
 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699
 
Phone: 919-807-3618
 
Email: riddick.eniris@gmail.com
 

Nattlie Ringer
CEO
 
Atlanta Hospitality Group/Ringer Employment Solutions
 
1526 East Forrest Avenue
 
Suite 102
 
East Point, Georgia 30344
 
Phone: 678-357-5508
 
Email: nringer@ringeremployment.com
 

Kenneth Robinson 
Special Projects Intern
 
North Carolina Office of Early Learning
 
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction
 
North Carolina Head Start-State Collaboration Office
 
2075 Mail Service Center
 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699
 
Phone: 919-807-3618
 
Email: kennyro21@gmail.com
 

Myrna Serrano
WTP Program Manager
 
Workforce Connection
 
3003 Southwest College Road
 
Suite 205
 
Ocala, Florida 34474
 
Phone: 352-840-5700
 
Email: mserrano@workforceconnectionfl.com
 

Cheryl Shell 
Program Manager
 
Eastern Band Cherokee Indians
 
117 John Crowe Hill Drive
 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719
 
Phone: 828-497-4317
 
Email: cshell@otcse.com
 

Jerry Sweet
Executive Director
 
Eastern Band Cherokee Indians
 
117 John Crowe Hill Drive
 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719
 
Phone: 828-497-4317
 
Email: jsweet@otcse.com
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Participants 
Cathy Sykes
Child Support State Director - TANF State Director 
Mississippi Department of Human Services 
Office of Child Support Enforcement 
750 North State Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205 
Phone: 601-359-4888 
Email: cathy.sykes@mdhs.ms.gov 

Ernell Thacker 
Director of Operations 
Grant Associates 
34 Peachtree Street 
Suite 2580 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-215-9225 
Email: ethacker@grantassociatesinc.com 

Cheryl Tolley 
Program Specialist 
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians 
Native Employment Works (NEW) 
810 Acquoni Road 
P.O. Box 481 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 
Phone: 828-554-6656 
Email: chertoll@nc-cherokee.com 

Guest 

Paul Brown 
Reverend 
It Takes a Village Today, Inc. 
Re-entry Fatherhood Program 
6325 Shannon Pkwy 3029 
Suite B-1 
Union City, Georgia 30291 
Email: itavtoday@gmail.com 

Sustainable Employment Strategies: 
A TANF, Workforce, and Child Support Collaboration 

Lisa Varela 
Manager of Client Services
 
Workforce Alliance
 
Workforce Transition
 
1951 North Military Trail
 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409
 
Phone: 561-340-1060
 
Email: lvarela@pbcalliance.com
 

Dean Simpson
Chief, Economic & Family Services
 
North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services
 
Division of Social Services
 
820 South Boylan Avenue
 
2420 Mail Service Center
 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699
 
Phone: 919-527-6330
 
Email: dean.simpson@dhhs.nc.gov
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Participants 
Contract Staff 
Allen Bediako 
Research Assistant 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-934-3998 
Email: allen.bediako@icfi.com 

Kerry Carmichael 
Conference Planner 
The Fain Group 
33 Sandalfoot Court 
Potomac, Maryland 20854 
Phone: 301-942-5579 
Email: kerry@faingroup.com 

Adam Gillenwater 
Associate 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 410-428-2609 
Email: adam.gillenwater@icfi.com 
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Lesley Smith
Project Manager 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-635-0397 
Email: lesley.smith@icfi.com 

Damon Waters 
Technical Specialist 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2308 
Email: damon.waters@icfi.com 
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